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Projected County 
Population: 
914,212

Ideal Population 
Per District 
(Projected): 
101,579



Projected Shifts in District Deviations

2010 Census 2020 Projection

District Population Deviation
% 
Deviation

Difference
(2020-2010)

1 105309 3730 3.67% 6985
2 98131 -3448 -3.39% 6056
3 104716 3137 3.09% 5631
4 103990 2411 2.37% 5261
5 99887 -1692 -1.67% 5499
6 106085 4506 4.44% 9069
7 93274 -8305 -8.18% -2179
8 96876 -4703 -4.63% 3318
9 105944 4365 4.30% 11152

District Population Deviation % Deviation
1 98324 2388 2.49%
2 92075 -3861 -4.02%
3 99085 3149 3.28%
4 98729 2793 2.91%
5 94388 -1548 -1.61%
6 97016 1080 1.13%
7 95453 -483 -0.50%
8 93558 -2378 -2.48%
9 94792 -1144 -1.19%



District Populations as Projected by Haystaq

District Population Deviation % Deviation
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Regional Population 
Differences

District Population Deviation % Deviation
1 105309 3730 3.67%
2 98131 -3448 -3.39%
3 104716 3137 3.09%
4 103990 2411 2.37%
5 99887 -1692 -1.67%
6 106085 4506 4.44%
7 93274 -8305 -8.18%
8 96876 -4703 -4.63%
9 105944 4365 4.30%





“Least Change” 
Strategies for 
Achieving Population 
Equality for District 7

• Move one precinct from 
District 6 to District 7



Other potential changes to equalize 
population throughout the plan

• Unite split precinct on border 
between 8 and 9 to bring District 8 
to -2.99% deviation and 9 to 2.66% 
deviation.

• Move one precinct from District 3 
or District 1  to District 2 to bring 
both districts within 1% of 
population equality.
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